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Publication reference: EuropeAid/136416AIH/SER/ME 

Subject: Cooperation betw een the Employment Agency of Montenegro and Social Work 
Centres 

Q1A As per the Article 21 of the Service contract notice, "Selection criteria", we would 
be thankful if you could clarify the following fields of expertise related to this 
contract: 

a) Set 2: organization development; 

institutional strengthening and capacity building for employment services 
at national and local levels; drafting of legal acts". 

Please clarify if the project will be considered eligible under Set 2 if the activities 
performed under it fall under only one of the three listed fields of expertise, or it is 
required that all 3 fields of expertise are covered by the same project? 

R I A  All fields of expertise within each set need to be covered by projects 
presented as reference. In addition, refer to the following sentence, 
published in the Contract Notice - "Please bear in mind that one project 
may cover one or more than one of these fields (Set 1, Set 2, Set 3) of 
expertise, but all fields have to be covered by such projects". 

Q1B b) Set 3: training needs assessment of national authorities working with 
persons with disabilities, as well as of national authorities working 
with Roma and/or Roma Egyptian population; design and delivery of 
trainings related to social inclusion. 

Please clarify if a project will be considered eligible under Set 3 only in case the 
training needs assessment was conducted for both national authorities working 
with persons with disabilities and national authorities working with Roma and/or 
Roma Egyptian population, or listed training needs assessment for mentioned 
national authorities may be covered through different projects? 

R I B  All potential applicants must demonstrate prior experience of all fields of 
expertise under each set. Whether all envisaged vulnerable groups under set 3 
were targeted through a common intervention or individual projects will not be 
assessed. 
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